# **=OP \$340.00 2592**4

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Selected Interests, Inc.		03/10/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluecurrent, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Parker Drive, Suite 1120
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78728
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592484	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2579790	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2592485	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2592486	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2714142	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2714141	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2714140	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2714139	BLUECURRENT
Registration Number:	2823695	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION
Registration Number:	2854209	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION
Registration Number:	2875188	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION
Serial Number:	76531629	DEPLOY TO ORDER
Serial Number:	76531630	DEPLOY TO ORDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)476-9991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-236-9363

Email: roger@rablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roger A. Bartlett

Address Line 1: 2301 S. Capital of Texas Hwy Suite H102

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	277.06001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger A. Bartlett
Signature:	/roger a bartlett/
Date:	03/13/2008

#### Total Attachments: 14

source=Release of Security Interests#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page10.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page11.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page12.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page13.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page13.tif source=Release of Security Interests#page14.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

amount of U to the Secu payment of "Collateral" Secured Par wherever loo whether a w	e owner and U.S. \$1,200,00 red Party's c which is secu granted in the ty, the Collat cated, whether thole interest of	CTED INTERESTS, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Secured Party"), is the present legal holder of that revolving promissory note dated December 14, 2006 in the original principal 0.00, executed by BLUECURRENT, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Debtor"), and payable order, increased to \$2,200,000.00 by modification agreement dated December 14, 2006, ared by security interests in all tangible and intangible personal property of the Debtor (the nat Security Agreement dated December 14, 2006 and executed by the Debtor in favor of the eral including (but not necessarily limited to) all of the Debtor's interest in the following, or owned by the Debtor at the time of the creation of the security interests or later acquired, or a partial (undivided or otherwise) interest, and whether existing at the time of the creation arising or created thereafter:
	(1)	furniture, fixtures, equipment, and other goods;
	(2)	inventory;
	(3)	accounts receivable;
	(4)	general intangibles;
	(5)	chattel paper;
	(6)	commercial tort claims;
	(7)	commodity accounts and commodity contracts;
	(8)	rights as a consignee;
	(9)	deposit accounts;
	(10)	documents;
	(11)	instruments;
	(12)	investment property;
	(13)	letters of credit and letter-of-credit rights;
	(14)	money;
	(15)	software;
	(16)	cause no. D-1-GN-06-001144 in the 353rd Judicial District Court of Travis County, Texas, styled <i>Bluecurrent, Inc. v. Dell Products, L.P. and Dell Marketing, L.P.</i> ;
	(17)	cause no. AO60A211-SS in the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Texas, Austin Division, styled <i>Bluecurrent, Inc. v. Dell Marketing, L.P., Dell</i>

Release of Security Interests – Page 1

Products, L.P., Dell Computer, L.P. and Dell, Inc. f/k/a Dell Computer Corp.;

- (18) patents and patent applications, and the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and patentable inventions and the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, including (but not necessarily limited to) those items listed on <a href="Exhibit A"><u>Exhibit A</u></a> attached hereto; and
- (19) registered and unregistered trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, slogans, and other sources of business identifiers, and the goodwill and general intangibles associated therewith, all registrations and recordings thereof, all applications in connection therewith, and all renewals of the foregoing, including (but not necessarily limited to) those items listed on <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> attached hereto.
- 2. The Secured Party's security interests are perfected by the filing of a UCC Financing Statement with the Texas Secretary of State under filing number 06-0039572022 with regard to all of the Collateral.
- 3. The Secured Party's security interests are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under document recorded on Reel 018731, Frame 0006, which was erroneously captioned as an assignment, and was corrected by document recorded on Reel 020582, Frame 0581, by which the document caption was changed from assignment to security interest, with regard to the following patents or applications therefor:

Application Number:	60342031
Application Number:	10464176
Patent Number:	6636857
Application Number:	10321107
Application Number:	10321117
Application Number:	10321118
Application Number:	10321036
Application Number:	10321037

4. The Secured Party's security interests are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under document recorded on Reel 003457, Frame 0470, with regard to the following trademarks:

Registration Number:	2592484
Registration Number:	2579790
Registration Number:	2592485
Registration Number:	2592486
Registration Number:	2714142
Registration Number:	2714141
Registration Number:	2714140
Registration Number:	2714139
Registration Number:	2823695
Registration Number:	2854209
Registration Number:	2875188
Application Number:	76531629
Application Number:	76531630

5. The Secured Party's security interests are registered with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office under Registration Number 05407863, with regard to the following patent or application therefor:

Application Number: 2,471,226

6. The Secured Party's security interests are registered with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office under File Number 1099578, with regard to the following trademarks or applications therefor:

Trademark Number: 1099578 Trademark Number: 1099310 Application Number: 1099266

- 7. The Secured Party and the Debtor intended that the Secured Party would acquire security interests in the Collateral and did not intend that the Secured Party would take an assignment of any of the Collateral. By mistake the Secured Party's security interests were described as assignments as to some of the Collateral in the registration of the security interests with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The Secured Party confirms that no assignments were intended as to any of the Collateral and that only the granting of security interests was intended as to all of the Collateral.
- 8. For and in consideration of the full and final payment of all indebtedness secured by the security interests described above, the receipt of which the Secured Party hereby acknowledges, the Secured Party has released and discharged, and hereby releases and discharges, the Collateral from all security interests held by the Secured Party securing said indebtedness, including (but not limited to) security interests in those patents and trademarks described in paragraph 3 through paragraph 6 above.
  - 9. This document is executed on March 10, 2008.

SELECTED INTERESTS, INC.,

a Texas corporation

GARV M. GRAV

President

#### **NEXT SEVEN PAGES ARE**

## **EXHIBIT A**

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

DATED MARCH 10, 2008,

EXECUTED BY SELECTED INTERESTS, INC.

Printed 12/14/2006

# **Patent Status Report**

Sorted By DocketNumber

Country	Title	Serial # & Date	Patent # & Date	Inventors
United States	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DEPLOYING, TRACKING AND	60/342031		Thomas, Shawn
	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY-RELATED	12/18/2001		Gray, Gregory
	RESOURCES			Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
United States	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	10/464176		Thomas, Shawn
		06/18/2003		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizell, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
United States	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	10/321115	6636857	Thomas, Shawn
		12/17/2002	10/21/2003	Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizell, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
United States	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	10/321107		Thomas, Shawn
		12/17/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizell, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
Jnited States	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	10/321117		Thomas, Shawn
		12/17/2002		Woodfin, Michael
				Gray, Gregory
				Mizell, Warner
				Thomas, Brian

Country	Title	Serial # & Date	Patent # & Date	Inventors
United States	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LEASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	10/321118 12/17/2002		Thomas, Shawn Woodfin, Michael Gray, Gregory Mizell, Warner Thomas, Brian
United States	METHOD AND SYSTEM ASSET TRANSITION QUALITY CONTROL	10/321036 12/17/2002		Thomas, Shawn Woodfin, Michael Gray, Gregory Mizell, Warner Thomas, Brian
United States	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT MANAGEMENT	10/321037 12/17/2002		Thomas, Shawn Woodfin, Michael Gray, Gregory Mizell, Warner Thomas, Brian
Canada	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	2471226 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
China P.R.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	02827272.2 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
EPC	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	02790153.7 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian

Country	Title	Serial # & Date	Patent # & Date	Inventors
Hong Kong	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	05109680.1 10/31/2005		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Japan	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	2003-553380 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Mexico	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	filed 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Singapore	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	200403614-1 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
PCT	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	US02/40816 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Canada	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	2471225 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian

Country	Title	Serial # & Date	Patent # & Date	Inventors
China P.R.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	02827159.9 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
EPC	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	02805212.4 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Hong Kong	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	05109681.0 10/31/2005		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Japan	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	2003-553379 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Mexico	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	filed 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Singapore	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	200403626-5 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian

Country	Title	Serial # & Date	Patent # & Date	Inventors
PCT	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT	PCT/US02/040617		Thomas, Shawn
		12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
Canada	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	2471227		Thomas, Shawn
		12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
China P.R.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	02825544.5		Thomas, Shawn
		12/18/2002		Woodfin, Michael
EPC	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	02794330.7		Thomas, Shawn
		12/18/2002		Woodfin, Michael
Hong Kong	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	05109003.1	CN 1606732A	Thomas, Shawn
v		10/12/2005		Woodfin, Michael
Japan	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	2003-553420		Thomas, Shawn
•		12/18/2002		Woodfin, Michael
Mexico	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	filed		Thomas, Shawn
		12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
Singapore	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	200403612-5	105268	Thomas, Shawn
•		12/18/2002	08/31/2006	Woodfin, Michael

Country	Title	Serial # & Date	Patent # & Date	Inventors
PCT	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED HELP DESK RESPONSE	US02/40817		Thomas, Shawn
		12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
PCT	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LEASED ASSET MANAGEMENT	US02/40820		Thomas, Shawn
		12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
PCT	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION QUALITY	US02/40611		Thomas, Shawn
	CONTROL	12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
Canada	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT	2471224		Thomas, Shawn
	MANAGEMENT	12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
China P.R.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT	02825256.X		Thomas, Shawn
	MANAGEMENT	12/18/2002		Gray, Gregory
				Woodfin, Michael
				Mizel, Warner
				Thomas, Brian
EPC	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT	02784803.5		Thomas, Shawn
	MANAGEMENT	12/18/2002		Woodfin, Michael

Country	Title	Serial # & Date	Patent # & Date	Inventors
Hong Kong	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT MANAGEMENT	05108876.7 10/06/2005		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Japan	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT MANAGEMENT	2003-553378 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Woodfin, Michael
Mexico	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT MANAGEMENT	filed 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian
Singapore	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT MANAGEMENT	200403617-4 12/18/2002	104874 07/31/2006	Thomas, Shawn Woodfin, Michael
PCT	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSET TRANSITION PROJECT MANAGEMENT	PCT/US02/40601 12/18/2002		Thomas, Shawn Gray, Gregory Woodfin, Michael Mizel, Warner Thomas, Brian

#### **NEXT TWO PAGES ARE**

### **EXHIBIT B**

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

DATED MARCH 10, 2008,

EXECUTED BY SELECTED INTERESTS, INC.

Printed 12/14/2006

## **Bluecurrent, Inc. Trademark Status Report**

SORTED BY DocketNumber

Country	Mark Name	Serial # & Date	Registration # & Date
United States	Bluecurrent Statement of Work to Dell Managed Services for Kaiser Permanente Managed Deployment Services	filed 07/28/2006	
United States	Computer Program	filed 07/28/2006	
United States	BLUECURRENT	76/009659 03/27/2000	2592484 07/09/2002
United States	BLUECURRENT	76/009660 03/27/2000	2579790 06/11/2002
United States	BLUECURRENT	76/009661 03/27/2000	2592485 07/09/2002
United States	BLUECURRENT	76/009662 03/27/2000	2592486 07/09/2002
United States	BLUECURRENT & Design	76/149932 10/19/2000	2714142 05/06/2003
United States	BLUECURRENT & Design	76/149931 10/19/2000	2714141 05/06/2003
United States	BLUECURRENT & Design	76/149830 10/19/2000	2714140 05/06/2003
United States	BLUECURRENT & Design	76/149829 10/19/2000	2714139 05/06/2003
United States	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	76/149051 10/18/2000	
United States	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	76/149052 10/18/2000	2823695 03/16/2004
United States	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	76/149053 10/18/2000	2854209 06/15/2004
United States	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	76/149054 10/18/2000	2875188 08/17/2004

Country	Mark Name	Serial # & Date	Registration # & Date
Community Trademark	BLUECURRENT	001875293 09/27/2000	001875293 01/16/2002
Community Trademark	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	002183440 04/18/2001	002183440 06/05/2002
Community Trademark	BLUECURRENT & Design	002183374 04/18/2001	002183374 05/24/2002
Norway	BLUECURRENT & Design	200105023 04/19/2001	211220 10/18/2001
Norway	BLUECURRENT	200105024 04/19/2001	211221 10/18/2001
Norway	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	200104808 04/17/2001	212863 01/24/2002
Canada	BLUECURRENT	1099578 04/12/2001	TMA602962 02/23/2004
United States	DEPLOY TO ORDER	76/531629 07/23/2003	
Canada	MANAGING TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	1099266 04/11/2001	
Canada	BLUECURRENT & Design	1099310 04/11/2001	TMA605919 03/22/2004
United States	DEPLOY TO ORDER	76/531630 07/23/2003	